
Rev 02-2024  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 1 of 2  

SECOND AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of ______________, 2024, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Patterson Veterinary Supply, INC hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as 

“Party”, collectively “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on AUGUST 01, 2023, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 23-0518-ITB (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide for the installation of new kennels for Animal Services for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 36 (“Amendment”) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written 

agreement of the parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for an increase to the total not-to-exceed amount, at the same terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section 14 (Compensation and Method of Payment), subsection B (Spending Cap and

Payment Structure) is revised to reflect an increase in the amount of nineteen thousand three 

hundred eighty-three dollars and no cents ($19,383.00) for a revised not to exceed sum of one million 

two hundred four thousand, six hundred twenty-six dollars and seventy-three cents ($1,197,843.73).  

2. Attachment 1 is hereby incorporated into and made part of the Agreement

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

admdd02
Typewritten Text
16

admdd02
Typewritten Text
May



Rev 02-2024  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 2 of 2  

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that:  (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this Second Amendment as of the 

day and year first written above.   

Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of 
the State of Florida: Contractor: 

Signature Signature 

Printed Name Printed Name 

Printed Title Printed Title 

Date Date 

Glenn Rowell

Branch Manager

4/30/24

Barry Burton

County Administrator

Keiah Townsend
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
May 16, 2024



Pinellas County Animal Services (Patterson) - Midmark Change Order 4/17/2024 

April 17, 2024 

CHANGE ORDER 

Project: Pinellas County Animal Services (Patterson) 
12450 Ulmerton Rd, Largo, FL 33774 

Description: 

1) Additional installation crew travel and mobilization charges resulted
from equipment delivery and offload occurring before the site was
ready for kennels to be installed. The total customer price for this
change order is $6,783 (excluding any applicable taxes).

2) Additional travel and labor to uninstall Kennels in the area below the
HVAC units. The total customer price for this change order is $4,200
(excluding any applicable taxes).

3) Additional Travel and Labour to reinstall Kennels in the area below the
HVAC units. The total customer price for this change order is $4,200
(excluding any applicable taxes).

4) Additional Travel and Labour as a contingency for unexpected
events relating to HVAC unit installation. (These additional services will
only be billed if they are required.) The total customer price for this
change order is $4,200 (excluding any applicable taxes).

Total Customer Price (excluding item 4): $15,183 

Total Customer Price (including item 4): $19,383 

Approval:   

Customer 
Approval: __________________________________ date 

__________________________________ name 

__________________________________ title 

__________________________________ signature 

Midmark 
Approval: __________________________________ date 

__________________________________ name 

__________________________________ title 

__________________________________ signature 

Midmark Corporation 
Suite 300 
10170 Penny Ln. 
Miamisburg, OH 45342 
937.528.7500 
midmark.com  

4/17/2024

Kory Cooper-Fenske

Senior Field Project Manager


	REV 1 SECOND AMENDMENT 23-0518-ITB.pdf
	Change Order Revised -Pinellas County Animal Services (003).pdf



