
Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: April 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor        Annual Contract Value  Total Contract Value Approved Date
23-0402D Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with FCS, Inc. for grease trap cleaning and septic tank services. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(a) Facilities and Real Property 190-0124-B FCS, Inc. 109,239.99$ 546,199.97$ 9/15/2023
23-0719D Award of bid to Green T Doors, Inc. d/b/a SM Doors and Hardware for automatic doors preventative 

maintenance and repairs.
County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Facilities and Real Property 23-0187-ITB Green T Doors, Inc. dba SM Door and Hardware 212,666.66$ 638,000.00$ 10/11/2023

23-0850D First Amendment to the agreement with Island Way Property Services, LLC for vacant property landscape 
maintenance and services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 22-0303-B(DG) Island Way Property Services, LLC 212,755.73$ 425,511.46$ 11/22/2023

23-0885D Memorandum of Understanding for the Automated Community Connection to Economic Self-Sufficiency 
Assistance Partner Network with the Department of Children and Families.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A Department of Children and Families -$ -$ 2/6/2024

23-0907D First Amendment to the Agreement with InSource Software Solutions Inc., for Wonderware, ACP ThinManager, 
and Stratus annual server maintenance.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Utilities 22-0382-SS Insource Software Solutions 110,118.34$ 330,355.04$ 5/20/2022

23-0945D Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement with Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. for 22nd Avenue South (51st Street 
South - 34th Street South) roadway improvements project. Change order to update Appendix 4 with grant 
requirements and increase agreement amount by $61,564.80.

County Administrator Code Section 2-181(b)(1) Public Works 23-0326-ITB-C Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 61,564.80$ 7,534,852.10$ 4/9/2024

23-1034D Agreement with Bradshaw Consulting Services, Inc. for the purchase of MARVLIS Server for Hexagon. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Safety & Emergency Services 24-0228-N Bradshaw Consulting Services, Inc.
(BCS)

 $                       148,627.00  $                   148,627.00 5/2/2024

24-0015D Agreement with Reimbursement Solutions Group, LLC DBA Solutions Group for Solutions Group Deductible 
Management and Insurance Identification Pilot Project.

County Administrator Code Section 2-185 Safety & Emergency Services 24-0283-N Reimbursement Solutions Group, LLC 
DBA Solutions Group

 $                       200,000.00  $                   300,000.00 3/22/2024

24-0172D Second Amendment to exercise a term extension and adds funds to the Agreement with Station Automation 
Inc., dba PSTrax for Logistics Management Software.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Safety & Emergency Services 21-0693-N Station Automation Inc., dba PSTrax  $                       184,548.42  $                   887,496.83 5/4/2024

24-0184D First Amendment to the Agreement with Life Technologies Corporation for Casework Kits - Applied Biosystems. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Medical Examiner 23-00084-A Life Technologies Corporation  $                       134,000.00  $                   268,000.00    4/8/2024

24-0187D First Amendment to exercise the first term extension for each firm for Rental Car Concession Services at the 
St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Airport 21-0413-R Multiple vendors       (3,746,512.00)$                   (14,986,048.00)$             5/21/2024

24-0188D Rejection of proposals for Development of Residential Property- Lealman Community Redevelopment area. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Housing & Community Development 190-0084 N/A  $                                     -    $                                 -   3/20/2024
24-0195D Contract for Sale and Purchase with Frederik Maul. Director of Administrative Services 

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)
Public Works N/A Frederik Maul  $                         15,400.00  $                     15,400.00   3/26/2024

24-0209D Change Order No. 3 to the contract with Alexon, LLC. For Rodent Eradication Services. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Facilities and Real Property 178-0190-SS Alexon, LLC. 153,748.14$ 1,076,237.00$ 3/26/2024
24-0227D Third Amendment to the Agreement with Econolite Systems, Inc. for advanced traffic management system 

implementation and maintenance services.  Exercise term extension.
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 189-0215-P Econolite Systems, Inc. 56,363.00$ 1,819,983.42$ 4/5/2024

24-0249D Rejection of bid for Pave Strawberry Parking Lot (PID 004570A). County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Airport 24-0116-ITB- C N/A                           -$                                    -$                                3/30/2024
24-0251D Second Amendment exercising a term extension to the Services Agreement with Motorola Solutions, Inc. for 

maintenance and support of the ASTRO P25 public safety radio communication system.
County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Safety & Emergency Services 145-0399-M Motorola Solutions Inc.  $                    2,963,815.90  $              32,601,975.00   4/5/2024

24-0271D First Amendment to the purchase authorization with CBRE, Inc. for Development Advisory Services - downtown 
Clearwater and new headquarters facility. Piggyback agreement State of Florida, Department of 
Management Services for Tenant Broker & Real Estate Consulting Services; Contract # 12/13-007A.

County Administrator Code Section 2-185 County Administrator 24-00026-PB CBRE, Inc. 426,000.00$ 2,566,000.00$ 4/15/2024

24-0280D Second Amendment to the Agreement with Personal Enrichment Through Mental Health, Inc., for the Crisis 
Stabilization Unit (CSU) and the Pinellas Integrated Case (PIC) Management Pilot Program (Pilot). The 
Amendment updates language in the scope to allow PEMHS to consolidate the PIC Team staffing model within 
their own organization vs subcontracting for these staff. This change was recommended by the organization 
which will allow for increased efficiencies in staff supervision, retention and program administration. No fiscal 
impact.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Human Services 20-1139A PEMHS  $                                     -   2,302,719.00$ 4/25/2024

24-0283D Rejection of bids received for Herbicides, Aquatic Herbicides and Adjuvants - Vegetation Management. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Public Works 24-0196-ITB N/A  $                                     -    $                                 -   4/8/2024
24-0304D License agreement that establishes the terms between Pinellas County and the Curator-in-Residence for the 

use of the Gulf Beaches Cottage as a domicile while in the role of Curator-in-Residence for the Gulf Beaches 
Historical Museum.

Director of Administrative Services 
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A Curator-in-Residence -$ -$ 4/9/2024

24-0305D Amendment One To Easement Number 33477 with The Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust 
Fund of the State of Florida.

Director of Administrative Services 
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A The Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust 
Fund of the State of Florida.

 $                                     -    $             (10,888,000.00)   3/28/2024

24-0311D Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services for Fiscal Year 2024 Mosquito Control Services.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works FDACS Contract No. 
30650

Florida Department of Agriculture  $                                     -    $                                 -   3/26/2024

24-0316D Change Order 1 (Final) to Inliner Solutions, LLC. for sanitary sewer interceptor rehabilitation contract in three 
locations: 109th Street (Seminole), 74th Avenue (Seminole), and 37th Street North (Lealman). Change order 
to decrease agreement amount by ($222,222.00)

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Utilities 22-0199-CP Inliner Solutions, LLC. (222,222.00)$ 1,374,394.00$ 4/5/2024

24-0317D Second Amendment to the Agreement with Michael Baker International, Inc. for professional engineering 
services pertaining to the Cargo Apron Reconstruction and Replacement of Runway 9-27. 

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Airport 21-0546-NC   Michael Baker International, Inc. 100,000.00$ 1,934,858.45$ 6/7/2024

24-0319D Change Order 5 (Final) to Eau Gallie Electric, Inc. for the relocation of the airfield electrical vault. Change order 
to decrease agreement amount by ($1,386.25)

County Administrator Code Section 2-63(a)(3) Airport 21-0584-CP Eau Gallie Electric, Inc. (1,386.25)$ 3,331,173.78$ 4/29/2024

24-0320D Consent to Assignment and Assumption of the Ground Lease with RCDRSAIR, LLC and Crown 2, LLC, a 
Florida limited liability company, which is a subsidiary of Advanta IRA Services, LLC at St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport.

Director of Administrative Services 
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Airport N/A RCDRSAIR, LLC and Crown 2, LLC,  
a Florida limited liability company, which is a subsidiary of 
Advanta IRA Services, LLC

(49,852.60)$                        (99,705.20)$                    4/9/2024

24-0327D Payment Agreement for Recovery of County Funds Used to Remove and Dispose of a Derelict Vessel Owned 
by Generoso Robert Marra in 2019, as ordered by the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission  $                         (7,596.00)  $                     (7,596.00)        4/2/2024

24-0329D First Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Florida Department of 
Health in Pinellas County.
This Amendment incorporates state and federal funding revisions and administrative changes 
requested by the State of Florida. These administrative changes do not incur any additional costs to the 
County. 

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A State of Florida Department of Health 7,770,320.00$ 4/11/2024

24-0333D Ranking of firms and agreement with Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. for professional engineering services for 
22nd Avenue S. Signalization Improvements for a duration of 910 calendar days

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 24-0071-RFP-CCNA Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. (VHB) 156,633.42$ 313,266.84$ 5/2/2024

24-0337D Second amendment to the agreement with Patterson Veterinary Supply, Inc to provide and install new kennels 
for Animal Services. Second Amendment increase of $19,383.00

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Animal Services 23-0518-ITB Patterson Veterinary Supply 19,383.00$ 1,197,843.73$ 5/16/2024

24-0340D Change Order 1 Final to Metro Equipment Service, Inc. for construction services pertaining to the County Road 
95 Force Main Relocation project. Change Order final increase in the amount of $19,343.44

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Utilities 21-0516-CP Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 19,343.44$ 747,420.44$ 6/4/2024

24-0341D Second Amendment to exercise the first of four twelve-month term extensions to the agreement with Wise 
Hands, LLC for Trees - Planting Services and other Plant Materials.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 23-0713-ITB Wise Hands, LLC 221,834.60$ 443,669.20$ 5/9/2024

24-0342D Expenditure with Duke Energy Florida, Inc. for removal and relocation of streetlights to accommodate 
construction of the Pinellas Trail North Loop - Lake Tarpon Outfall Canal Bridge project and a utility pole for the 
Indian Rocks Road Sidewalk improvements.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 24-0600-N Duke Energy Florida, Inc. (129,990.26)$ (129,990.26)$ 4/17/2024

24-0347D Award of bid to New Era Electric, Inc, Inc. for requirements of Traffic Signal Loop Services. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Public Works 24-0195-ITB New Era Electric, Inc 190,352.00$ 951,760.00$ 4/19/2024
24-0348D Rejection of the bids received for High Point Community Park (PID 002998A). County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Public Works 24-0281-ITB-C N/A  $                                     -    $                                 -   4/14/2024



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: April 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor        Annual Contract Value  Total Contract Value Approved Date
24-0349D Third amendment to the agreement with Waycare Technologies, Inc. for software improvements, maintenance, 

and support of artificial intelligence traffic safety and congestion management software platform.
County Administrator Code Section 2-188 Public Works 21-0598-N Rekor Systems, Inc  $                       153,160.00  $                   918,960.00 4/29/2024

24-0351D Preliminary Engineering Agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. for design services of the Bryan Dairy Road 
railroad crossing improvements.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A CSXT (24,818.00)$ (24,818.00)$ 4/18/2024

24-0353D First Amendment to the Agreement with Vertiv Corporation for UPS Battery Maintenance and Replacement 
services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Facilities and Real Property 22-0740-N Vertiv Corporation 134,196.62$ 402,589.87$ 5/25/2023

24-0356D Memorandum of Understanding with Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. DBA Evara Health for 
healthcare referrals.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. 
DBA Evara Health

-$ -$ 4/29/2024

24-0358D First Amendment to the Agreement with High Sources, Inc. for Janitorial Services. First Amendment 
$1,531,128.00 MRO Contract

County Administrator Code Section 2-184(b) Facilities and Real Property 23-0230-B High Sources, Inc 1,531,128.00$ 8,428,243.00$ 8/15/2023

24-0366D Change Order No. 1 (final) to the agreement with American Lighting and Signalization, LLC for the Advanced 
Traffic Management System/Intelligent Transportation System project-49th Street from State Road 60 to 46th 
Avenue North. Change order Final for a decrease in the agreement amount of ($143,486.50)

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Public Works 190-0240-CP American Lighting and Signalization, LLC  $                      (143,486.50)  $                1,843,428.45 4/29/2024

24-0368D Second Amendment term extension to the agreement with Island Way Property Services, LLC for vacant 
property landscape maintenance and services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 22-0303-B Island Way Property Services LLC  $                       213,008.50  $                   852,034.03 5/7/2024

24-0369D First Amendment Term Extension with Bio-Tech Consulting, Inc., EarthBalance Corp., Ground Level Inc. to 
provide invasive vegetation species management.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Parks and Conservation Resources 23-0168-RFP EarthBalance Corporation DBA EarthBalance,
Ground Level, Inc., Bio-Tech Consulting, Inc.

125,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 6/11/2024

24-0370D Change Order 1 (final) to agreement with Bandes Construction Company, Inc. for the Tampa Bay Innovation 
Center Incubator project.Change order Final for a decrease in the agreement amount of ($345,262.18)

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Economic Development 21-0227-CP Bandes Construction Company, Inc. (345,262.18)$ 14,361,185.82$ 4/29/2024

24-0373D Ranking of firms and agreement with Arthur J. "Gallagher Risk ManagementServices, LLC. for insurance"broker 
services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Purchasing and Risk Management 23-0864-RFP Arthur J Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC  $                       205,000.00  $                1,025,000.00 5/3/2024

24-0380D Second Amendment to the Agreement with Bryant Miller Olive P.A. for Bond Counsel services. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) County Attorney 145-0293-P Bryant Miller Olive P.A.  $                       225,000.00  $                   500,000.00 4/18/2024
24-0381D Second Amendment to the agreement with Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P. A. for disclosure counsel services. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) County Attorney 145-0294-P Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, (NGN) P.A. 170,000.00$ 370,000.00$ 4/18/2024
24-0385D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Emerging Artist Exhibition 2024 literary event. Director of Administrative Services

County Administrator Code Section 6-47(b)(2)
Facilities and Real Property N/A Creative Pinellas  $                                     -    $                                 -   4/23/2024

24-0387D Termination of Agreement with Limosouth, Inc. limousine, bus and taxi services for the Convention and Visitors 
Bureau.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Convention and Visitors Bureau 23-0042-ITB LIMOSOUTH, INC  $                       116,753.45 583,767.25$ 4/29/2024

24-0393D Agreement with Alexon, LLC for Rodent Eradication Services. County Administrator Code Section 2-180(1) Facilities and Real Property 24-0251-N Alexon LLC 146,279.08$ 731,395.40$ 5/21/2024
24-0394D Agreement with Herman Anderson d/b/a All Around Maintenance and Rehabs II, LLC for the maintenance and 

cleaning of retention ponds, drainage ditches and swales. Piggyback pricing based on School Board of 
Pinellas County contract no. 24-968-033.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 24-0618-REQ Herman Anderson d/b/a 
All Around Maintenance and Rehabs II, LLC

 $                       150,000.00  $                   150,000.00 5/31/2024

24-0405D Temporary Right of Entry Agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. for the Bryan Dairy Road Railroad Crossing 
Improvements.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A CSXT  $                       (13,641.00)  $                   (13,641.00) 5/15/2024

24-0413D License Agreement with Deputy Tyler Bentley. License Agreement (License) with Pinellas County Sheriff’s 
Office (PCSO) Deputy Tyler Bentley (Deputy) for residence within Eagle Lake Park (Park) 1800 Keene Road, 
Largo, FL 33771.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A Deputy Tyler Bentley  $                         (6,750.00)  $                   (20,250.00)    5/13/2024

24-0415D Second Amendment with Advanced Environmental Laboratories for Laboratory Testing Services of Water, 
Solids, and Chemicals.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Utilities 178-0599-P Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc 116,330.00$ 697,980.00$ 8/30/2019

24-0422D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Old Salt Fishing Foundation, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2024 Elite Event. Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator by Memo

Convention and Visitors Bureau N/A Old Salt Fishing Foundation, Inc. 25,000.00$ 25,000.00$ 4/27/2024

24-0423D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Event Tree LLC for a Fiscal Year 2024 Elite Event. Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator by Memo

Convention and Visitors Bureau N/A Event Tree LLC 25,000.00$ 25,000.00$ 5/8/2024

24-0426D Easement with Duke Energy. Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A Duke Energy.  $                                     -    $                                 -      5/30/2024               

24-0427D Non-purchasing agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for off-duty deputy services for the Utilities 
Department.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works PCSO 264.00$ 264.00$ 4/30/2024

24-0429D Second Amendment to Access License Agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office.
The Amendment will allow Licensee continued use of the Location as a canine training facility and a firearms 
training center.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Sheriff's Office N/A N/A  $                                     -    $                                 -      5/7/2024

24-0430D Change Order No. 3 with Hose & Hydraulics, Inc. for hydraulic repair, parts, and services. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Fleet Management 23-0108-ITQ Hose & Hydraulics Inc 112,000.00$ 336,000.00$ 5/17/2023
24-0447D Lease Agreement with Epsilon C51, Inc. For use of 435 rentable square feet at the Young-Rainey STAR Center 

(STAR Center) located at 7887 Bryan Dairy Road, Building 100, Second Floor, Room 357S, Largo, FL.
Director of Admin Services Code Section 2-62(b) Economic Development N/A Epsilon C51, INC. (6,459.57)$ (12,919.15)$ 6/5/2024

24-0449D First Amendment to exercise a term extension to the Agreement with Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. for Sulfur 
Dioxide, Technical Grade Various.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Utilities 23-1000-ITB Brenntag Mid-South, Inc 203,600.00$ 407,200.00$ 6/6/2024

24-0452D Interlocal Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for responsibilities relating to design, construction, operation, 
and maintenance for a portion of the Pinellas Trail South-Gap Phase I.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A City of Pinellas Park -$ -$ 6/3/2024

24-0454D Agreement with FEDlogic, LLC for Federal Benefits Advocacy Services. Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Human Services 24-0539-N FEDlogic LLC  $                       118,800.00  $                   237,600.00 6/12/2024

24-0460D Agreement with Multiquip, Inc. for three portable generators. Piggyback pricing per Sourcewell Contract No. 
020923-MTQ

County Administrator Code Section 2-180 Utilities 24-00112-PB Multiquip Inc 72,694.30$ 218,082.90$ 5/25/2024

24-0473D Change Order No. 1 with Teledyne Instruments Inc for Teledyne Air Quality Equipment. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 24-0473-N Teladyne  $                       103,971.00  $                   103,971.00 5/21/2024
24-0477D Change Order No. 3 (Utilities) with Keystone Excavators, LLC for the Lakeshore Estates Water and Sewer 

Improvements Phase 2 project in Palm Harbor.
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Utilities 190-0494-CP Keystone Excavators, Inc. 31,961.36$ 5,248,141.52$ 5/31/2024

24-0481D Executive Compensation Annual Report for the grant agreement with the Florida Department of Children and 
Families for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A Florida Department of Children and Families  $                                     -    $                                 -   5/24/2024

24-0485D First Amendment to the Agreement with Rowland, Inc. to acknowledge a corporate name change from Rowland, 
Inc. to Rowland (DE), LLC.Name change only, no fiscal impact.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Utilities 21-1545A Rowland Inc -$                                    $9,266,242.25 6/13/2024

24-0497D Ranking of firms and agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associations, Inc., for the Joe’s Creek Industrial Park 
Master Plan.

County Administrator Code Section 2-180 Housing & Community Development 24-0461-RFP Kimley-Horn and Associations, Inc  $                       250,000.00  $                   250,000.00 6/25/2024

24-0499D First Amendment To Temporary Construction Easement. FDOT is constructing a pedestrian bridge across US 
Highway 19 North.  Amendment will extend expiration date to November 30, 2024.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Facilities and Real Property N/A Florida Department of Transportation (FDPOT)  $                                     -    $                                 -   5/31/2024

24-0500D Memorandum of Understanding with the University of South Florida for Crowd Sourced Bathymetry Data 
Collection.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A University of South Florida  $                                     -    $                                 -   5/21/2024

24-0503D Second Amendment to the purchase authorization with CBRE, Inc. for Development Advisory Services - 
downtown Clearwater and new headquarters facility. Piggyback pricing per State of Florida, Department of 
Management Services for Tenant Broker & Real Estate Consulting Services; Contract # 12/13-007A. Second 
Amendment to increase contract by $100,000.00

County Administrator Code Section 2-185 County Administrator 24-00026-PB CBRE, Inc. 100,000.00$ 2,666,000.00$ 6/2/2024



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: April 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor        Annual Contract Value  Total Contract Value Approved Date
24-0505D Third Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Agreement with Optiv Security Inc. for Palo Alto maintenance 

and support. Piggyback Pricing is based on Government Services Administration (GSA) Contract No. GS-
35F-0511T.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Business Technology Services 21-0385-M Optiv Security Inc 159,362.69$ 528,616.06$ 6/13/2024

24-0507D Extension to the purchase authorization with Fastenal Company, for requirements of maintenance, repair, and 
operating supplies. Piggyback pricing per State of Florida Contract No. 31160000-20-NASPO-ACS. Extension 
and increase of $225,000 through December 21, 2024.

County Administrator Code Section 2-185 Public Works 190-0649-S Fastenal Company  $                       225,000.00  $                2,715,000.00 6/6/2024

24-0510D First amendments to the agreements for a corporate name change from Singhofen & Associates, Inc. to Halff 
Associates, Inc. d/b/a Singhofen Halff for professional engineering consulting services. Name change only, no 
fiscal impact.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 21-0137-CN
& 190-0042-NC

Halff Associates, Inc. DBA Singhofen Halff  $                                     -    $                                 -   6/7/2024

24-0511D Termination of agreement for convenience with Directions for Mental Health Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living, Inc. 
for the Supplemental Security Disability Income Access, Outreach, And Recovery Services (SOAR).

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Human Services 21-0395-P Directions for Mental Health Inc. d/b/a 
Directions for Living, Inc

 $                       133,414.00  $                   667,070.00 5/31/2024

24-0526D Operating Agreement between Pinellas County and Friends of the Pinellas Trail, Inc. Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A Friends of the Pinellas Trail, Inc  $                                     -    $                                 -   5/25/2024

24-0527D Rejection of bid submittal for Mechanical Street Sweepers Lease. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Public Works 24-0288-ITB National Equipment Dealers  $                                     -    $                                 -   5/28/2024
24-0530D First Amendment exercising a term extension to the Agreement with Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. for liquid 

chlorine one-ton cylinders. Exercise a twelve (12) month term extention and increase to allow for the 
accomodation of future market increases per the agreement price adjustment clause in the original contract 
award.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Utilities 23-0385-ITB Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. 1,821,000.00$                     3,642,000.00$                 6/13/2024

24-0551D Change Order No. 1 (final) to the agreement with Insituform Technologies, LCC for Sanitary Sewer Interceptor 
Rehabilitation - Bee Pond Rd - Hamlin Blvd - 46th Ave (PID 002747FJ). Change order final to decrease 
agreement amount by ($313,972.12)

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Public Works 21-0366-CP(MJ) Insituform Technologies, LLC  $                      (313,972.12) $939,801.28 6/19/2024

24-0553D Second Amendment to Special Counsel Legal Services Agreement with Baker Hostetler, LLP for Tampa Bay 
Rays Major League Baseball Stadium.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) County Administrator N/A Baker Hostetler, LLP 53,333.00$ 160,000.00$ 5/30/2024

24-0554D Grant application with the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for the 2024 Paul Coverdell Forensic 
Science Improvement Formula Grant on behalf of the Medical Examiner’s Office.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Human Services O-BJA-2024 -172104 Florida Department of Law Enforcement  $                       (57,867.71)  $                   (57,867.71) 6/5/2024

24-0561D First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with PFM Financial Advisors LLC for Tourist 
Development Taxes related financial advisor services. The First Amendment includes a 365-day extension, 
$70,000.00 increase, and additional scope.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Management and Budget 23-00117-N PFM Financial Advisors LLC  $                       245,000.00  $                   245,000.00 6/12/2024

24-0569D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Threads of Nature Exhibition 2024 literary event. Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 6-47(b)(2)

Facilities and Real Property N/A Creative Pinellas -$ -$ 6/11/2024

24-0575D Second Renewal of the Joint Land Utilization Revocable License Agreement with the City of Clearwater Parks 
and Recreation Department to house a County Mosquito Control sentinel chicken coop on City of Clearwater 
property.

Director of Administrative Services
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1)

Public Works N/A City of Clearwater -$ -$ 6/12/2024

24-0602D Change Order No. 1 (final) to agreement with MTM Contractors, Inc. for Starkey Road corridor sidewalk from 
SR688/Ulmerton Road to East Bay Drive. Change order final to decrease agreement amount by 
($234,101.51)

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Public Works 22-0539-CP(AJM) MTM Contractors, Inc.  $                      (234,101.51)  $                2,265,153.95 6/19/2024

7,358,732.74$                     104,345,954.72$             


	Table 1

