
Pinellas County 
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: July 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025

File ID Title Requesting Department Delegated Authority Contract No. Vendor  Dollar Value for 
Approval 

 Total Revised 
Contract Value 

Approved Date

25-0754D Amendment to extend the term of the Cooperative Grant Agreement with the United 
States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch Program.

Public Works Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(2).
Time Extension ONLY.

County Project No. 003906A/DHS DHS  $  - 3,108,635.00$ 8/30/2025

25-0715D Name change from WSP USA Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc. to WSP USA Inc. 
for Environmental and  Engineering Professional Consulting Services contracts.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(2).
Name change ONLY.

190-0028-C N, 21-0137-CN WSP USA Inc.  $- 1,700,000.00$ 9/2/2025

25-0713D Amendment No. 1 to the Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection for the Pinellas County Shore Protection Project at 
Treasure Island.

Public Works Admin Svs Director Code Sec. 2-62 (a)(1).
Time Extension ONLY.

PID No. 002574A: 
FDEP Project No. 23PI2

FDEP and USACE  $  - 15,230,950.00$ 8/31/2025

25-0712D Order Form from Luminate Data, LLC for subscription to Luminate Film and TV, 
including indemnification provisions.

Convention and Visitors Bureau Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019. N/A Luminate Data, LLC  $  3,120.00 3,120.00$ 9/4/2025

25-0711D Amendment No. 1 to the Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection for the Pinellas County Shore Protection Project Long 
Key/Upham Beach.

Public Works Admin Svs Director Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1).
Time Extension ONLY.

PID No. 004487A; 
FDEP Agreement No. 23PI2

FDEP and USACE  $  - 4,095,325.00$ 8/29/2025

25-0702D Change Order No. 1 Final to the Agreement with Preferred Materials, Inc. for the 
Fiscal Year 2023-2025 Countywide Pavement Preservation.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(3). 23-0137-ITB- C Preferred Materials, Inc. (1,096,015.10)$ 22,007,479.30$ 8/20/2025

25-0701D Change Order No. 1 Final to the Agreement with Preferred Materials Inc. for Fiscal 
Year 2024 Pavement Preservation - Package 1.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(3). 23-0831-ITB- C Preferred Materials Inc. (352,923.40)$ 3,583,469.60$ 8/21/2025

25-0700D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for Grantee Gathering Celebration 
Exhibition literary event.

Construction and Property Management Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 6-47(b)(2).

N/A N/A  $  -  $  - 8/28/2025

25-0683D Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Association of Community Health 
Centers for Emergency Preparedness

Human Services Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
Code Sec. 2-62 (a)(1).

N/A Florida Association of Community Health Centers  $  -  $  - 8/21/2025

25-0682D Agreement with Trademark Metals Recycling LLC for the sale of scrap metal. Solid Waste County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 23-0091-ITB-R Trademark Metals Recycling LLC (246,208.10)$ (738,624.30)$ 9/1/2025

25-0680D Extension and increase to the purchase authorization with HP Inc for computer 
equipment, peripherals and services.

Business Technology Services County Administrator Code Sec. 2-185. 
State of Florida Piggyback Contract.

24-0138-S HP Inc 6,000,000.00$ 9,000,000.00$ 9/9/2025

25-0675D First Amendment to Antenna License Agreement with the University of South Florida 
Board of Trustees.

Parks and Conservation Resources Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(2).

N/A N/A 1,251.52$ 1,251.52$ 9/30/2025

25-0670D First Amendment to the purchase authorization agreement with ErgoFlex Systems 
Inc dba Xybix Systems Inc for public safety communication products, services, and 
solutions for the Department of Safety & Emergency Services.

Safety & Emergency Services County Administrator Code Sec. 2-164(b)(1).
State of Florida Piggyback Contract.

25-0525-S ErgoFlex Systems, Inc dba Xybix Systems, Inc. 9,063.00$ 1,649,417.77$ 8/18/2025

25-0667D License agreement with Duval Park LTD Parks and Conservation Resources Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(5). 

N/A N/A -$ -$ 9/4/2025

25-0666D Modification No. 1 to the Grant Agreement with United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for Air Pollution Control Program Support.

Public Works Admin Svs Director Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1).
Receiving additional federal funds.

County PID 006687A; USEPA Grant 
Amendment No. A-00402125-1; 
County PID

United States Environmental Protection Agency (5,089.00)$ 2,496,266.00$ 8/14/2025

25-0657D Emergency Remediation and Rehabilitation with PCL Construction, Inc. and Gulf 
Coast Aqua Dams for Dunn WRF Depression West of RCW Pond

Utilities County Administrator Code Sec. 2-181.
Emergency.

25-0843-E PCL Construction,Inc 5,000,000.00$  $  5,000,000.00 8/11/2025

25-0655D Banquet Contract with Sodexo Live! for business development purposes during 
Connect Marketplace 2025, including indemnification provisions.

Convention and Visitors Bureau Director of Administrative Services memo 
12/02/2019.

79100010948 Sudexo Live! 8,000.00$ 8,000.00$ 7/29/2025

25-0645D Emergency Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with Johnson-Laux Construction to 
provide emergency repairs to County Parks structures.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-181(2)(a).
Emergency.

21-0324-CP Johnson-Laux Construction, 4,000,000.00$ 13,000,000.00$ 8/12/2025

25-0642D Change Order No. 2 Final to the Agreement with  Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. for 
22nd Avenue South (51st Street South - 34th Street South) roadway improvements 
project.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(3). 23-0326-ITB- C; Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. (255,364.85)$ 7,279,487.25$ 8/12/2025

25-0641D Change Order No. 1 to the agreement with Insituform Technologies, LLC for the 
Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation Program.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(2). 24-0206-ITB- C Insituform Technologies, LLC 249,959.90$ 5,182,343.31$ 8/22/2025

25-0632D Award of bid to Christopher B. Riley dba Flagship Towing  LLC for derelict vessel 
removal services.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-188(b). 25-0554-ITB Christopher B. Riley dba Flagship Towing LLC 175,010.00$ 875,050.00$ 8/11/2025

25-0609D Annual Certification Statement with the Florida Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles for access to the Driver and Vehicle Information Database.

Human Services Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 

N/A Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor 
Vehicles

 $  -  $  - 8/1/2025

25-0607D Termination of the agreement with Purple Communications for on-site interpretation 
services.

Human Services Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 

N/A Purple Communications  $  -  $  - 7/28/2025

25-0604D Change Order No. 3 (final) to the contract with Creative Contractors, Inc. for the 
Courts Consolidation Project.

Construction and Property Management County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62 (a)(3). 167-0160-NC (SS) Creative Contractors, Inc.  $  (10,273,131.51) 49,878,676.69$ 8/2/2025

25-0598D Special Waste Profile form for disposal of construction site soil and debris from the 
119th Street former landfill site to the Republic Services Cedar Trail Landfill.

Public Works Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 

006024A  

Special Waste Profile form, for disposal of 
construction site soil and debris from the 
119th Street former landfill site, to the 
Republic Services Cedar Trail Landfill.

Petrotech Southeast Inc.  $  -  $  - 7/14/2025

25-0592D Change Order No. 1 (final), decreasing the final contract amount, to the agreement 
with Preferred Materials Inc. for Fiscal Year 2024 Pavement
Preservation - Package 3.

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62 (a)(3). 23-0833-ITB- C Preferred Materials Inc. (386,348.85)$ 4,904,230.00$ 7/17/2025

25-0589D Facility Use Authorization Request with the School Board of Pinellas County for use 
of the East Lake High School North parking lot for a shredding event.

Human Services Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 

N/A Pinellas County School Board 244.00$ 244.00$ 7/21/2025

25-0580D SAP Public Services, Inc. Cloud Order Form for waiver of the County’s 
Indemnification Policy detailed in Resolution No. 06-70.

Utilities County Administrator 25-0526-N SAP Public Services 229,467.60$ 229,467.60$ 7/18/2025



Pinellas County 
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: July 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025

25-0578D Local Operating Agreement with the Jacksonville District, U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers authorizing the County to verify Programmatic General Permit SAJ 96.

Public Works Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 

SAJ-96  

Local Operating Agreement with the 
Jacksonville District, U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers authorizing the County to verify 
Programmatic General Permit SAJ 96 on 
behalf of the U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers

Army Corps of Engineers  $                         -    $                          -   7/8/2025

25-0577D Confidentiality Agreement to obtain Citizens Property Insurance Corporation data. Public Works Admin Svs Director Code Sec. 2-62 (a)(1). Confidentiality Agreement to obtain 
Citizens Insurance data

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation  $                         -    $                          -   7/14/2025

25-0576D First Amendment to License Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation.

Public Works Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(5). 

N/A N/A  $                         -    $                          -   8/12/2025

25-0575D Production Agreement with Folklore Film Company, LLC dba Rare Folks for 
production of “God’s Fingers.”

Convention and Visitors Bureau Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019. N/A Folklore Film Company, LLC dba Rare Folks 22,000.00$ 22,000.00$ 7/10/2025

25-0572D Award of bid to Southwest Collision Inc. for vehicle body and frame repair services. Administrative Services - Fleet County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62 (a)(1). 25-0522-B Southwest Collision 190,000.00$ 190,000.00$ 7/16/2025

25-0571D Tourism Promotion Agreement with the Pier Events, LLC for five Fiscal Year 2025 
Elite Events.

Convention and Visitors Bureau Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019. N/A Pier Events, LLC 15,000.00$ 15,000.00$ 7/8/2025

25-0567D Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with Environmental Product Group, Inc. for the 
lease of street sweepers

Public Works County Administrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(2). 156-0003-B Environmental Product Group, Inc 27,000.00$ 1,555,321.60$ 7/19/2025

25-0563D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for Sacred Pilgrimage: Gaudi and 
Galban Exhibition literary event.

Construction and Property Management Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Adminstrator Code Sec. 6-47(b)(2).

N/A N/A  $                         -    $                          -   7/7/2025

25-0562D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for Reclamando Our Untold Stories 
Exhibition literary event.

Construction and Property Management Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Adminstrator Code Sec. 6-47(b)(2).

N/A N/A  $                         -    $                          -   7/7/2025

25-0558D First Amendment to the purchase authorization with Shaw Integrated and Turf 
Solutions, Inc, and Tarkett USA Inc. for Flooring Materials with Related Supplies and 
Services.

Construction and Property Management County Administrator Code Sec. 2-185(a).
State of Florida Piggyback Contract.

24-0923-S Tarkett, Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions, Inc 1,953,000.00$ 3,903,000.00$ 8/11/2025

25-0553D Memorandum of Understanding with Tyler Technologies, Inc. to utilize VetraSpec 
Software.

Human Services Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1).

Tyler Technologies MOU Tyler Technologies 4,000.00$ 4,000.00$ 8/15/2025

25-0551D Purchase authorization with Clean and Safe Global Inc DBA Sani Chem Cleaning 
Supplies for janitorial and facility maintenance supplies.

Construction and Property Management County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 25-0704-PB Pro-Link Inc. 237,176.47$ 336,000.00$ 7/19/2025

25-0549D Award of bid to Bomac Construction Services Inc for street sweeping lease. Public Works County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 25-0398-ITB Bomac Construction Inc 210,288.00$ 841,152.00$ 7/16/2025

25-0544D Memorandum of Understanding with Pinellas County Business Technology Services 
on behalf of the District Six Medical Examiner for technology support.

Human Services Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1).

N/A BTS  $                         -    $                          -   8/11/2025

25-0534D Project Development Grant Agreement with Duke Energy Florida LLC and Astaras, 
Inc. for a Duke Energy Florida Investment Fund grant to Astaras, Inc.

Economic Development Admin Svs Director memo 08/04/2019.
County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1).

N/A N/A  $                         -    $                          -   7/9/2025

25-0531D Agreement with Insituform Technologies, LLC for Rehabilitation Services for Sanitary 
Sewer Mains and Stormwater Mains

Public Works County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 25-0597-PB Insituform Technologies, LLC 250,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 9/4/2025

25-0529D Award of bid to Team Equipment Inc. for the purchase of Urban Search and Rescue 
Strut System equipment; a Tampa Bay Area Purchasing Cooperative contract.

Safety & Emergency Services County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 25-0676-ITB Team Equipment Inc 161,490.60$ 161,490.60$ 7/21/2025

25-0514D Amendment to extend the term of the Cooperative Grant Agreement with the United 
States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch Program.

Public Works Admin Svs Director memo 12/02/2019.
County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1).

County Project No 003906A / DHS Grant 
No. 060HBIO000 14-19-02

DHS  $                         -   3,108,635.00$ 7/27/2025

25-0506D Purchase authorization with GatorMoto Utility Vehicles and More LLC for purchase of 
a new passenger tram.

Utilities County Administrator Code Sec. 2-164(2)(a). 25-0750-PB Moto Electric Vehicles 175,766.09$ 175,766.09$ 6/24/2025

25-0484D Fourth Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Agreement with Optiv Security Inc. 
for Palo Alto maintenance and support.

Business Technology Services County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 21-0385-M Optiv Security Inc 245,846.29$ 774,462.35$ 7/24/2025

25-0467D Purchase Authorization with Vortex Companies LLC for pipe bursting - videoing and 
assessment utilizing The Interlocal Purchasing System contract for pipe bursting.

Public Works County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 25-0606-PB 

Pipe Bursting - Video and Assessment
Vortex Companies, LLC 250,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 7/21/2025

25-0465D Second Amendment to the Agreement with US Water Services Corporation DBA 
Rocha Controls for Quantum and Unity Upgrade services.

Utilities County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 190-0132-NC US Water Services Corporation DBA Rocha Controls 241,758.00$ 5,676,021.00$ 7/9/2025

25-0463D Second Amendment to the Purchase Authorization with Herc Rentals, Inc. for rental 
of construction, maintenance and operational related equipment.

Administrative Services County Administrator Code Sec. 2-164(2)(a). 23-0128-Piggyback State Herc Rentals Inc. 123,000.00$ 1,343,085.00$ 6/27/2025

25-0462D Third Amendment to the purchase authorization with CBRE, Inc. for Development 
Advisory Services - downtown Clearwater and new headquarters facility

Construction and Property Management County Administrator Code Sec. 2-164(2)(a).
State of Florida Piggyback Contract.

24-00026-PB CBRE, Inc 1,831,371.40$ 4,656,871.40$ 6/27/2025

25-0457D First Amendment to the agreement with Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, 
for countywide wireless services.

Administrative Services - Countywide County Administrator Code Sec. 2-164(2)(a). 22-0263-S Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and T-
Mobil USA

240,000.00$ 3,040,000.00$ 6/27/2025

25-0399D Second Amendment term extension with Bio-Tech Consulting, Inc., EarthBalance 
Corp., Ground Level Inc. to provide invasive vegetation
species management.

Parks and Conservation Resources County Administrator Code Sec. 2-164(2)(a). 23-0168-RFP Bio-Tech Consulting, Inc., EarthBalance Corp., 
Ground Level Inc

155,000.00$ 405,000.00$ 6/27/2025

25-0339D Ranking of firms and agreement with American Janitorial, Inc., for the requirements 
of janitorial services for the Utilities Department facilities.

Utilities County Adminstrator Code Sec. 2-62(a)(1). 25-0510-RFP American Janitorial Inc. 187,884.22$ 563,652.67$ 7/3/2025

9,581,616.28$        175,766,246.45$      


	Table 1

